MANISTEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION TABULATION OF BIDS FOR ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

Bids Due: February 8, 2021 at 3:00 PM

Project Name: Eastlake Road 2021 HMA Resurfacing

MDOT Job Number: 210059 MCRC Job Number: 459-1305

Contract Description: Completion Date: August 28, 2021

2.91 miles of trenching, Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) resurfacing, HMA and aggregate shoulders, pavement markings, and miscellaneous improvements

on Eastlake Road from 4th Avenue (Stronach Road) to M-55 in Stronach and Manistee Townships, Manistee County, Michigan

| | | | | | | Elmer's Crane | | | | Rieth-Riley | |
|---------|---|------------|--------------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|------------------|---------------|
| Item | | Project | | Engine | ers Estimate | nate and Dozer, Inc. | | Molon Asphalt, Inc. | | Const. Co., Inc. | |
| Number | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 2040050 | Pavt, Rem | 45 | Syd | \$20.00 | \$900.00 | \$20.00 | \$900.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,125.00 | \$25.00 | \$1,125.00 |
| 2040055 | Sidewalk, Rem | 34 | Syd | \$30.00 | \$1,020.00 | \$20.00 | \$680.00 | \$25.00 | \$850.00 | \$25.00 | \$850.00 |
| 3070001 | Approach, CI I | 25 | Ton | \$30.00 | \$750.00 | \$1.00 | \$25.00 | \$59.00 | \$1,475.00 | \$20.00 | \$500.00 |
| 3070021 | Approach, CI II | 46 | Ton | \$30.00 | \$1,380.00 | \$22.25 | \$1,023.50 | \$38.00 | \$1,748.00 | \$20.00 | \$920.00 |
| 3070121 | Shoulder, CI II | 2,004 | Ton | \$25.00 | \$50,100.00 | \$22.25 | \$44,589.00 | \$18.25 | \$36,573.00 | \$20.00 | \$40,080.00 |
| 3070200 | Trenching | 306 | Sta | \$150.00 | \$45,900.00 | \$110.00 | \$33,660.00 | \$83.25 | \$25,474.50 | \$90.25 | \$27,616.50 |
| 5010002 | Cold Milling HMA Surface | 1,687 | Syd | \$10.00 | \$16,870.00 | \$5.40 | \$9,109.80 | \$3.00 | \$5,061.00 | \$7.98 | \$13,462.26 |
| 5010005 | HMA Surface, Rem | 524 | Syd | \$15.00 | \$7,860.00 | \$1.00 | \$524.00 | \$5.25 | \$2,751.00 | \$5.00 | \$2,620.00 |
| 5010008 | Pavt for Butt Joints, Rem | 529 | Syd | \$30.00 | \$15,870.00 | \$15.25 | \$8,067.25 | \$4.50 | \$2,380.50 | \$11.52 | \$6,094.08 |
| 5010050 | HMA, 4E1 | 7,696 | Ton | \$80.00 | \$615,680.00 | \$68.75 | \$529,100.00 | \$70.00 | \$538,720.00 | \$64.39 | \$495,545.44 |
| 5010061 | HMA Approach | 282 | Ton | \$125.00 | \$35,250.00 | \$68.75 | \$19,387.50 | \$125.00 | \$35,250.00 | \$112.41 | \$31,699.62 |
| 8010005 | Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch | 67 | Syd | \$60.00 | \$4,020.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,685.00 | \$59.00 | \$3,953.00 | \$55.00 | \$3,685.00 |
| 8030010 | Detectable Warning Surface | 18 | Ft | \$50.00 | \$900.00 | \$45.00 | \$810.00 | \$84.00 | \$1,512.00 | \$40.00 | \$720.00 |
| 8030044 | Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch | 313 | Sft | \$10.00 | \$3,130.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,130.00 | \$13.00 | \$4,069.00 | \$14.50 | \$4,538.50 |
| 8070095 | Post, Mailbox | 10 | Ea | \$125.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$25.00 | \$250.00 | \$125.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$85.00 | \$850.00 |
| 8110045 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar | 72 | Ft | \$10.00 | \$720.00 | \$8.00 | \$576.00 | \$10.00 | \$720.00 | \$8.00 | \$576.00 |
| 8110069 | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Railroad Sym | 2 | Ea | \$400.00 | \$800.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 | \$300.00 | \$600.00 |
| 8110231 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White | 30,776 | Ft | \$0.10 | \$3,077.60 | \$0.06 | \$1,846.56 | \$0.07 | \$2,154.32 | \$0.06 | \$1,846.56 |
| 8110232 | Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow | 23,533 | Ft | \$0.10 | \$2,353.30 | \$0.07 | \$1,647.31 | \$0.07 | \$1,647.31 | \$0.07 | \$1,647.31 |
| 8127051 | Traffic Control | 1 | LSUM | \$40,000.00 | \$40,000.00 | \$17,400.00 | \$17,400.00 | \$39,170.00 | \$39,170.00 | \$20,514.00 | \$20,514.00 |
| 8127051 | Temporary Pavement Markings | 1 | LSUM | \$2,000.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$950.00 | \$950.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 8167011 | Slope Restoration | 250 | Syd | \$8.00 | \$2,000.00 | \$2.00 | \$500.00 | \$6.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$2,500.00 |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | rand Totals: | \$851,830.90 | | \$678,460.92 | | \$708,883.63 | | \$660,990.27 |
| | | | | nt of Low Bid: | 128.87% | | 102.64% | | 107.25% | | 100.00% |
| | | | Percent of Estimate: | | 100.00% | | 79.65% | | 83.22% | | 77.60% |
| | | Amount Ove | er or Under (-) Estimate | | \$0.00 | | -\$173,369.98 | | -\$142,947.27 | | -\$190,840.63 |
| | | | | 1 | | | | | | | |

MANISTEE COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION TABULATION OF BIDS FOR ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT

Bids Due: February 8, 2021 at 3:00 PM

Project Name: Eastlake Road 2021 HMA Resurfacing

MDOT Job Number: 210059 MCRC Job Number: 459-1305

Contract Description: Completion Date: August 28, 2021

2.91 miles of trenching, Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) resurfacing, HMA and aggregate shoulders, pavement markings, and miscellaneous improvements

on Eastlake Road from 4th Avenue (Stronach Road) to M-55 in Stronach and Manistee Townships, Manistee County, Michigan

| | | | | | | Elmer's Crane | | | | Rieth-Riley | |
|--------|------------------|----------|------|--------------------|--------|-----------------|--------|---------------------|--------|------------------|--------|
| Item | | Project | | Engineers Estimate | | and Dozer, Inc. | | Molon Asphalt, Inc. | | Const. Co., Inc. | |
| Number | Item Description | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |

Notes:

- 1. Mobilization is included with the pay items and will not be paid for separately
- 2. This bid tabulation only includes work performed by a Contractor and does not include MCRC or other project related costs as follows:
 - A. Construction administration and coordination with Contractor by the MCRC and/or their Consultant
 - B. Construction inspection by the MCRC and/or their Consultant
 - C. Other miscellaneous project related costs

Bid Tabulation By: Mark Sohlden Date: 02/08/21

Checked By: Jessica Putney Date: 02/10/21

The project was awarded based on the low bid to Rieth-Riley Construction Company, Inc. during the Manistee County Board of County Road Commissioners regularly scheduled board meeting on February 24, 2021.

Note: The Award is contigent upon receiving a "Notice to Proceed" from the MDOT Office of Economic Development as the project is being partially funded with Category F Funds.

Prepared By:

Manistee County Road Commission 8946 Chippewa Highway Bear Lake, MI 49614

Phone: 231.889.0000